
Christian County Commission 
100 West Church St, Room 100 

Ozark, MO 65721 

SCHEDULED 

MEETING ATTACHMENTS (ID # 5149) 

Meeting: 03/16/20 08:55 AM 

Department: County Clerk 

Category: Meeting Items 

Prepared By: Paula Brumfield 

Initiator: Paula Brumfield 

Sponsors: 

DOC ID: 5149 

Meeting Attachments 

ATTACHMENTS: 

e 031620 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR SERVICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (PDF) 

e 031620 MPR LETTER NOTIFICATION OF NONRENEWAL (PDF) 

e 031620 MPR RESOLUTION OF WITHDRAWAL OF PARTICIPATION (PDF) 

e 031620 CERTIFICATION OF MARCH 10TH 2020 ELECTION (PDF) 

Updated: 3/17/2020 3:16 PM by Paula Brumfield Page 1



Addendum Agreement 

Thyssenkrupp Elevator and Christian County hereby amend and supplement their duly executed and existing 
elevator maintenance agreement dated 11/30/2015 contract number US17795 as set forth in this addendum. This 
addendum shall be made a part of the existing elevator maintenance agreement, and in the event of conflict with other 
terms, conditions, purchase orders or contract documents, this addendum shall govern. All terms and conditions set 
forth in the existing elevator maintenance agreement will remain in full force and effect and apply to this addendum 
where no conflict exists. 

Amended Scope of Services. 

Scope — NO CHANGE 

Addition of the following units: 
3 Otis Units and 1 Inclinator 

At the Christian County Circuit Court Building; 102 W Walnut St. Ozark, MO 
Additional Price Per Month: $524.00 

Term 

This addendum shall become effective starting UPON EXECUTION and its term shall be in accordance with the 
terms and conditions set forth in the existing elevator maintenance agreement referenced in the ATTACHED 
CONTRACT DOCUMENT 

Acceptance 

Your acceptance of this addendum and its approval by an authorized manager of ThyssenKrupp Elevator will constitute 
exclusively the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter contained herein and it shall 
thereafter become part of the parties' agreement. All other prior representations or agreements, whether written or verbal, 
will be deemed to be merged herein and no other changes in or additions to this agreement will be recognized unless 
made in writing and properly executed by both parties. Should your acceptance be in the form of a purchase order or 
other similar document, the provisions of this agreement will govern, even in the event of a conflict. 

This proposal is submitted for acceptance within thirty (30) days from the Date Submitted by the ThyssenKrupp Elevator 
representative indicated below. 

No agent or employee shall have the authority to waive or modify any of the terms of this agreement without the prior 
written approval of an authorized ThyssenKrupp Elevator manager. 

ThyssenKrupp Elevator [Ownership (New) Name]: ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation 
Corporation: : Approval: 

By: Presiding Commissioner 

Christian County Commission By: By: 
(Signature of ThyssenKrupp (Signature of 
Elevator Representative) ‘nlips lefix Authorized Individual) 

DATE: mad ‘i “3h ii DATE: 

a (Print or Type Name) 
- Na aN “ “9 i 

Susan Gravatt Christian County Auditor 
Account Manager 

Susan. gravatt(@thyssenkrupp.com 
(Print or Type Title) 

ThyssenKrupp Elevator Americas



-. .- © CHRISTIAN COUNTY — , Ratph pritips 
Presiding Commissioner 

_ Aces 
- re = COMMISSION Hosea Bilyeu 

ie Si lOO W Church Street, Room 100 cecilia 
Ozark, Missouri 65721 . 

‘i - Mike Robertson 
Dhone: 417-582-4300 ¢© Fax: 471-581-5924 . Eastern Commissioner 

March 16, 2020 

Midwest Public Risk 

19400 East Valley View Parkway 

Independence, MO 64055 

To Whom It May Concern, 

Please consider this letter as notification that Christian County has chosen to secure its’ insurance 

coverages for all lines elsewhere, including property, liability and workers’ compensation, and will not 

renew any policies with Midwest Public Risk effective 7/1/2020. A copy of our resolution is attached for 

your reference. 

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

. f 

SEU MC 3/16/2020 

Ralph Phillips 

Presiding Commissioner 

Attachment 

Website: www.christiancountymo.gov Email: countycommission@christiancountymo.gov 

4 Printed on Recycled Paper



COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURI 

(417) 485-0032 

AN ORDER AND RESOLUTION OF THE CHRISTIAN COUNTY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING 

WITHDRAWAL OF CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURV’S PARTICIPATION FROM MIDWEST PUBLIC 

RISK’S LIABILITY, PROPERTY DAMAGE, AND WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COVERAGE FOR 
THE 2020-2021 POLICY YEAR 

WHEREAS, Midwest Public Risk (MPR) is a not-for-profit corporation created for the purpose of providing a 

voluntary self-insured pool for municipalities, counties, and school districts for insurance, property damage, workers’ 
compensation, and other insurance coverage areas; and 

WHEREAS, Christian County, Missouri has been a Member of MPR since July 1, 2012: and 

WHEREAS, MPR bylaws outlined in Section 5.8 require any member entity wishing to withdraw from participation 

in one or more of MPR’s programs to provide notification to MPR within ninety (90) days of the beginning of a new 

policy year; and 

WHEREAS, Christian County, Missouri recently solicited bids for property, liability, and workers’ compensation 

insurance coverage commencing July 1, 2020, which will result in its withdrawal from MPR. 

NOW, THEREFORE, on Motion duly made and seconded, the question was called and Commissioner Bilyeu voted 

“yes”, and Presiding Commissioner Phillips voted “yes”, (Commissioner Robertson was absent), for Christian County 

to withdraw from membership in Missouri Public Risks (MPR) liability, property damage, and workers’ compensation 

insurance and all other insurance coverage of MPR. 

IT IS RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Christian County Commission as follows: 

Section |. The Christian County, Missouri Commission hereby authorizes the Presiding Commissioner to inform 
Midwest Public Risk (MPR) that Christian County is not renewing and is withdrawing from membership in MPR’s 

liability, property damage, and workers’ compensation insurance and all other insurance coverage. 

Section 2. The effective date of Christian County's withdrawal from MPR’s insurance coverage and other benefits 
programs shall be July 1, 2020. 

a AND APPROVED BY THE CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURI COMMISSION THIS 

DAY OF MARCH 2020. 

Zon ehi /w2e Attest: 
“RALPH PHIL IPS, Presiding Commissioner K 

OX, Cy, Lis stom 
de A Y ‘ie mn -3-/¢~- 2620 Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk 

Rise, A BILYEYW estern Commissioner 

Absent 

MIKE ROBERTSON, Eastern Commissioner 



CERTIFICATION OF CHRISTIAN COUNTY MISSOURI 

ELECTION RETURNS OF THE 
PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY ELECTION 

HELD ON MARCH 10, 2020 

State of Missouri 3 

\ss. 
County of Christian } 

I, Kay Brown, Election Authority for the County of Christian, hereby certify the attached 

document to be a true, correct and complete abstract of all the votes cast in the 

Presidential Preference Primary Election in said County held on March 10, 2020, as 

shown by the returns from all the different voting polling places or precincts in said 

County, and as verified by the election board as provided in 115.507 RSMo. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 

I hereunto set my hand and affix the 

seal of the County, at my office in Ozark, 

Missouri this 16th day of March, 2020. 

Ky Au ee 

Christian County Election Authority 



Election Summary Report 

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY 

MARCH 10, 2020 - CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURI 

Date: 3/13/2020 

Time: 12:48:23 PM 

~ 

Pay Vuerit! 

152_Presidential_Primary_Mar_10_2020 Page 4/1 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

ee A 

Registered Voters 60,002 ~ Tota! Ballots 11,611 : 19.35% 26 of 26 Precincts Reporting. 100.00% 

f ™~ {~ 

Party Distribution UNITED STATES PRESIDENT ) 

{ DEMOCRATIC PARTY } 

Number of Precincts 26 Number of Precincts 26 

Precincts Reporting 26 400.00% Precincts Reporting 26 100.00% 

Vote For 1 
Total Ballots 11,641 Tota! Votes 5,420 

CONSTITUTION PARTY 7 0.06% AMY KLOBUCHAR 22 0.41% 

GREEN PARTY 4 0.01% TOM STEYER 6 0.11% 

LIBERTARIAN PARTY 14 0.12% TULSI GABBARD 43 0.79% 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 5,421 46.69% LEONARD J. STEINMAN II { 0.02% 

L REPUBLICAN PARTY 6,168 53.12% CORY BOOKER 3 0.06% 

“ | JOSEPH R. BIDEN 3,435 57, 84% 

( CONSTITUTION PARTY ) PETE BUTTIGIEG 27 0.50% 

BERNIE SANDERS 2,028 37.42% 
Number of Precincis 26 | VELMA STEINMAN 0 0% 

Precincis Reporting 26 100.00% HENRY HEWES 0 0% 

oe ee , ANDREW YANG 7 0.13% 
ROQUE DE LA FUENTE 1 0,02% 

DON J. GRUNDMANN 1 14.29% JOHN K. DELANEY 2 0.04% 

DON BLANKENSHIP 4 57.14% JULIAN CASTRO { 0.02% 

‘ (UNCOMMITTED) 2 28.57% DEVAL PATRICK 4 0.02% 

“ | MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 2 0.04% 

[UNITED STATES PRESIDENT | | MICHAEL BENNET 2 0.04% 
( GREEN PARTY ) MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG 70 1.29% 

STEVE BURKE 0 0% 
Number of Precincts 26 ROBBY WELLS 3 0.06% 

Precincts Reporting 26 100.00% WILLIAM C. (BILL) HAAS 0 o% 

Vote For 1 0 
Total Votes 4 L (UGNCOMMITTED) 12 0.22% ] 

HOWIE HAWKINS 1 100.00% | [UNITED STATES PRESIDENT ] 
DARIO HUNTER 0 0% | |( REPUBLICAN PARTY ) 
DAVID ROLDE 0 0% 
(UNCOMMITTED) 0 0% Number of Precincts 26 

\ / {Precincts Reporting 26 100.00% 

r ~ {Vote For1 . 
UNITED STATES PRESIDENT Total Votes 6,168 

( LIBERTARIAN PARTY ) 
DONALD J TRUMP 6,052 98.12% 

Number of Precincts 26 BOB ELY 7 0.11% 

Precincts Reporting 26 400,00% BILL WELD 97 0.44% 

yore Vas A JOE WALSH 31 0.50% 
MATTHEW JOHN MATERN 9 0.15% 

JACOB HORNBERGER 13 92.86% (UNCOMMITTED) 42 0.68% 

(UNCOMMITTED) q 7.14% J é 


	5149 : Meeting Attachments
	031620 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR SERVICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
	031620 MPR LETTER NOTIFICATION OF NONRENEWAL
	031620 MPR RESOLUTION OF WITHDRAWAL OF PARTICIPATION
	031620 CERTIFICATION OF MARCH 10TH 2020 ELECTION


